that, although a majority of organizations participated in 
interviews held in Duval County, many of them have a 	
regional or multi-county focus and spoke on behalf of 		
more than one county.

Group Listening Sessions (GLS)

� Twenty-seven (27) offered, fifteen (15) attended

� One Hundred Nine (109) people participated

Group listening comments and input were gathered during in-
person and virtual sessions, typically running 60 minutes. 

Participant Attendance

County TOTAL KSI GLS CC

Duval 126 7 89 30

St. Johns 15 2 5 8

Clay 31 6 7 18

Baker 7 1 0 6